## AGENDA FOR THE SEPTEMBER 16, 2020 MEETING OF THE MCDONOUGH COUNTY BOARD

- 1. Minutes of the August 19, 2020 meeting of the McDonough County Board
- 2. Report of Stephanie Hilton, Public Defender, for the month of August, 2020
- 3. Report of Sales Tax collected in June 2020
- 4. Report of County Treasurer Graves on the Balances & Investments for August, 2020
- 5. Report of Circuit Clerk Wilson for the month of August, 2020
- 6. Report of County Clerk DeJaynes on Warrants Issued in Vacation
- 7. Report of Transfers of Appropriations or Monies if needed
- 8. Report of Finance Committee
- 9. Report of General Claims Committee
- 10. Appoint Craig Foster to the McDonough County Board to replace Trevor Toland in District 2
- 11. Reappoint Greg Butler to the Board of Commissioners for the Housing Authority of McDonough Co.
- 12. Approve the Extension of the Proclamation to Declare McDonough County a Disaster until 10/23/2020
- 13. Approve Resolution to Purchase a Used 1994 Etnyre Chip Spreader
- 14. Approve Resolution for Recorder Automation Fund Budget
- 15. Approve Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution and Delivery of Local Cure Program Financial Support Conditions and Certification
- 16. Approve Resolutions for Tax Deeds
- 17. Approve Resolution to Amend FY 2020 McDonough County Liability Insurance Fund Budget (safety grant)
- 18. Adjourn to Executive Session pursuant to Chapter 5 Illinois Compiled Statutes Section 120/2 (C) (1) and (2) (Only if needed)
- 19. Public Comment
- 20. Committee Reports
- 21. Adjourn